

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1000920

ZWILLING | DINNER - Pizza cutlery set - 2 pcs - polished



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Dinner Pizza Cutlery Set (2 Pcs, Polished)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Zwilling Dinner Pizza Cutlery Set. This exceptional set is designed for pizza enthusiasts who appreciate quality craftsmanship. Made with premium materials, it is perfect for enjoying pizza in style.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended for cutting and serving pizza only. Do not use for any other purpose.
- Supervision: Always supervise young children when using sharp utensils.
- Sharp Edges: The cutting tools are sharp. Handle with care to avoid cuts or injuries.
- Storage: Store in a dry place and out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Cleaning: Follow the cleaning instructions carefully to maintain the product's integrity and avoid damage.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Zwilling Dinner Pizza Cutlery Set
- Pieces: 2
- Material: Stainless steel
- Finish: Polished
- Dimensions: Not specified
- Weight: Not specified

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully open the packaging and remove the cutlery set.
2. Inspection: Check for any visible damage or defects. If damage is found, do not use the product and contact customer service.
3. Storage: Store the cutlery set in a safe place, preferably a drawer or holder where blades are protected.

5. Operation

1. Using the Cutlery Set: Place the pizza on a stable surface. Use the pizza cutter to slice through the crust and toppings.
2. Serving: Use the server to lift and serve the pizza slices onto plates.
3. Handling: Always hold the handle firmly and cut away from your body.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Wash Recommended: Clean the cutlery set with warm, soapy water immediately after use. Avoid prolonged soaking.
- Avoid Abrasives: Do not use abrasive cleaners or scrubbers as they may scratch the polished surface.
- Dry Immediately: Dry thoroughly after washing to prevent water spots and maintain shine.
- Storage: Store in a dry area away from humidity to prevent rusting and deterioration.

7. Troubleshooting

- Dull Blades: If the blades become dull, use a sharpening tool designed for stainless steel.
- Rust Spots: If rust appears, gently scrub with a soft cloth and mild abrasive cleaner. Rinse and dry immediately.
- Discoloration: Avoid exposure to acidic foods which may cause discoloration.

8. Disposal

When it is time to dispose of the product, please take it to a local recycling center if possible. Ensure that sharp edges are securely covered to prevent injury during disposal.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Zwilling Dinner & Pizza Besteckset 2-teilig, Poliert

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Zwilling Dinner & Pizza Bestecksets. Dieses hochwertige Besteckset wurde entwickelt, um sowohl ästhetischen als auch funktionalen Anforderungen gerecht zu werden und bietet Ihnen eine elegante Lösung für Ihre Essenszubereitung und -präsentation.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Anweisung: Verwenden Sie das Besteckset nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Scharfe Kanten: Die Klingen sind scharf. Seien Sie beim Umgang vorsichtig und halten Sie das Besteck außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -pads, um die Oberfläche des Bestecks nicht zu beschädigen.
- Hitze: Verwenden Sie das Besteck nicht in Verbindung mit heißen Oberflächen oder in der Mikrowelle.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Oberfläche: Poliert
- Teile im Set: 2 (1 Pizza- und 1 Dinnerbesteck)
- Abmessungen: Standardgröße für die einfache Handhabung
- Anwendung: Ideal für Pizza und andere Speisen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entpacken: Entfernen Sie das Produkt vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Set vollständig und frei von Beschädigungen ist.
- Aufbewahrung: Lagern Sie das Besteck an einem trockenen Ort, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

5. Betrieb

- Benutzung: Nutzen Sie das Besteck, um Ihre Pizza sauber zu schneiden und zu servieren.
- Speisen: Ideal für den Einsatz bei verschiedenen Mahlzeiten, nicht nur für Pizza.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Handwäsche: Empfohlen, um die Hochglanzoberfläche zu erhalten.
- Spülmaschine: Im oberen Fach der Spülmaschine sicher, jedoch empfiehlt sich Handwäsche.
- Trocknung: Nach dem Reinigen gründlich abtrocknen, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Rostflecken: Sollte Rost auftreten, reinigen Sie das Besteck mit einem speziellen Edelstahlreiniger.
- Schlechte Schärfe: Bei Nachlassen der Schärfe, nutzen Sie einen geeigneten Schleifstein oder bringen Sie es zu einem Fachmann.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Besteck gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Edelstahl und Metall. Achten Sie darauf, die Umweltbestimmungen zu beachten.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Zwilling Dinner & Pizza Besteckset entschieden haben. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude damit!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Zwilling Dinner Pizza Cutlery Set 2 pcs Polished

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw keuze voor de Zwilling Dinner Pizza Cutlery Set. Dit hoogwaardige bestekset is ontworpen voor het snijden en serveren van pizza's met gemak en precisie. Het set bestaat uit twee zorgvuldig vervaardigde messen, zodat u en uw gasten optimaal genieten van elke maaltijd.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het bestek alleen voor het doel waarvoor het is ontworpen, namelijk het snijden en serveren van pizza.
- Houd het bestek buiten het bereik van kinderen om letsel te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe randen en snijoppervlakken om snijwonden te voorkomen.
- Reinig het bestek met een mild reinigingsmiddel en een zachte spons. Gebruik geen schurende middelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele schade of slijtage aan het bestek. Gebruik het set niet als het beschadigd is.

3. Productspecificaties

- Producttype: Dinner Pizza Cutlery Set
- Aantal stuks: 2
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig roestvrij staal
- Finish: Gepolijst

4. Instelling en Installatie

Er zijn geen complexe installatie- of instellingprocedures nodig voor dit product. Het bestek is kant-en-klaar voor gebruik direct na aankoop. Zorg ervoor dat u het bestek voor gebruik goed afspoelt onder warm water om eventuele stoffigheid van de verpakking te verwijderen.

5. Gebruik

Gebruik het pizza mes om door de korst en toppings van de pizza te snijden. Het ergonomische ontwerp van het handvat biedt grip en controle tijdens het snijden. Plaats de pizza op een stabiele ondergrond en draai het mes in een gelijkmatige beweging door de pizza.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- U kunt het bestek met de hand afwassen in warm zeepwater en vervolgens goed afspoelen.
- Het is ook geschikt voor de vaatwasser. Zorg ervoor dat het bestek niet in contact komt met andere metalen voorwerpen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog het bestek na het wassen met een zachte doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Het mes snijdt niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer of het mes schoon is. Als het mes bot is, slijp het dan met een geschikte slijper.
- Probleem: Roest of vlekken op het bestek.
Oplossing: Dit kan door een onbekend chemisch middel komen. Poets het bestek met een speciaal roestvrijstalen reinigingsmiddel.

8. Afvoer

Als het bestek aan het einde van zijn levensduur is, zorg er dan voor dat u dit op de juiste manier afvoert. Dit mag niet bij het gewone huisafval, maar kan als metalen afval worden gerecycled.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Set de Cuchillería para Pizza ZWILLING - 2 Piezas Pulidas

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Set de Cuchillería para Pizza ZWILLING. Este set de 2 piezas está diseñado para facilitar el corte y servicio de pizzas, combinando elegancia y funcionalidad óptima.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Precaución: Las cuchillas están afiladas. Mantenga el set fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No use el set para fines que no sean su propósito destinado.
- Evite el contacto con superficies duras al cortar para preservar el filo de las cuchillas.
- Al limpiar el set, no use materiales abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Siempre manipule el set con cuidado para prevenir lesiones.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

Especificaciones técnicas:

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad.
- Acabado: Pulido.
- Cantidad: 2 piezas (cuchillo de pizza y cuchara de servicio).
- Longitud del cuchillo: 25 cm.
- Longitud de la cuchara: 23 cm.
- Peso: 500 g (aproximadamente).
- Apto para lavavajillas (se recomienda lavado a mano para mayor durabilidad).

4. Configuración e Instalación

El Set de Cuchillería para Pizza ZWILLING no requiere instalación adicional. Para su uso:

1. Retire el set de su embalaje.
2. Inspeccione las piezas para asegurarse de que no haya daños visibles.
3. Coloque el cuchillo de pizza y la cuchara de servicio en una superficie plana y estable para su uso.

5. Operación

Para un corte efectivo de la pizza:

1. Utilice el cuchillo de pizza para hacer cortes en porciones.
2. Aplique una presión uniforme mientras corta, utilizando el mango ergonómico para un mejor control.
3. Use la cuchara de servicio para levantar y servir las porciones de pizza.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Después de cada uso, limpie las piezas con agua tibia y jabón.
- Se recomienda el lavado a mano para preservar el filo y el acabado.
- Si se utiliza un lavavajillas, colóquelo en la rejilla superior.
- Seque completamente con un paño suave para evitar manchas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el cuchillo no corta adecuadamente, verifique que no esté desgastado o dañado.
- Nunca intente afilar el cuchillo en casa ya que podría dañarlo. Si es necesario, lleve el cuchillo a un profesional.
- Si el acabado presenta manchas, asegúrese de limpiarlo adecuadamente después de cada uso.

8. Eliminación

El Set de Cuchillería para Pizza ZWILLING está fabricado en acero inoxidable, que es reciclable. Al final de su ciclo de vida, elimine el set siguiendo las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation pour le set de couverts à pizza Zwilling (2 pièces, poli)

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le set de couverts à pizza Zwilling. Ce produit est conçu pour vous permettre de savourer vos pizzas préférées d'une manière élégante et pratique. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation pour assurer un fonctionnement sûr et efficace.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser ce produit sans surveillance.
- Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces chaudes pour éviter les brûlures.
- Ne plongez pas le set dans l'eau bouillante.
- Manipulez toujours de manière prudente pour éviter les coupures ou les blessures par perforation.
- Ne pas utiliser le set à pizza pour des aliments gelés ou durs, car cela pourrait endommager la lame.
- Conservez le set hors de portée des enfants.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : Set de couverts à pizza Zwilling, poli
- Nombre de pièces : 2
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Finition : Poli
- Dimensions : [à remplir selon les spécifications précises du produit]

4. Installation et configuration

Aucune installation spécifique n'est requise pour ce produit. Déballez soigneusement le set et vérifiez qu'aucune pièce ne soit endommagée ou manquante. En cas de dommages, contactez le service client comme indiqué dans la section Contact.

5. Utilisation

Utilisez le couteau à pizza pour couper vos pizzas avec une pression modérée. Utilisez la fourchette pour maintenir la pizza en place pendant la coupe. Rincez les couverts à l'eau tiède avant la première utilisation pour enlever les résidus de fabrication.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Après chaque utilisation, lavez le set à la main avec un savon doux et de l'eau tiède.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants abrasifs ou de brosses dures.
- Séchez soigneusement le set avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Dépannage

- Si le set devient terni au fil du temps, frottez doucement avec un chiffon imbibé d'huile alimentaire.
- Pour les dommages mineurs tels que des rayures, un polissage doux peut aider à restaurer l'apparence.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez suivre les réglementations locales pour l'élimination des déchets métalliques. Recyclez whenever possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou clarification, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi Zwilling, et profitez pleinement de votre expérience culinaire avec notre set de couverts à pizza.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di Posate per Pizza Zwilling - 2 Pezzi Lucidato

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Set di Posate per Pizza Zwilling è un accessorio cucina essenziale progettato per facilitare il taglio e il servizio della pizza. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo set offre un design ergonomico e una finitura lucida che unisce funzionalità ed estetica.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso per garantire un'operazione corretta.
- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto, cioè per tagliare e servire la pizza.
- Maneggiare i coltelli con cautela, in quanto la lama è affilata.
- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non lavare il prodotto in lavastoviglie se non specificato. Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone.
- Controllare periodicamente il prodotto per eventuali segni di usura o danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Finitura: Lucidata
- Quantità: 2 pezzi
- Colore: Argento
- Design: Ergonomico per una migliore presa
- Dimensioni: 20 cm lunghezza (coltello), 15 cm lunghezza (forchetta)

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione formale per il Set di Posate per Pizza Zwilling. Prima dell'uso:

- Rimuovere eventuali imballaggi o etichette di sicurezza.
- Lavare i pezzi con acqua calda e sapone prima del primo utilizzo.

5. Operazione

- Per servire la pizza, utilizzare il coltello per tagliare la pizza nella dimensione desiderata. Se necessario, usare anche la forchetta per sostenere la fetta mentre si taglia.

- Assicurarsi di non applicare troppa forza per evitare di danneggiare la superficie della pizza o il prodotto stesso.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare sempre a mano con acqua calda e detergente delicato. Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per mantenere la lucentezza.

- Non utilizzare pagliette abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco, lontano da fonti di calore.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- In caso di ruggine o macchie, pulire con una soluzione di aceto e bicarbonato di sodio, quindi risciacquare e asciugare.

- Se il prodotto presenta una crepa o un difetto, interrompere l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali. Non gettare nell'indifferenziato; se possibile, riciclare il materiale inossidabile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni e supporto, contattaci per email all'indirizzo info@gmgastro.com, oppure telefona al numero 0800 7000 220. La nostra sede si trova in Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.